submission of this tender, the Vendor will not accept any change of name of 
tenderer. We therefore confirm and agree that if this tender is successful, the 
abovenamed shall proceed with the purchase of the property.   

B)  We are aware that the reserve price is fixed at Ringgit Malaysia Two Million Three 
Hundred Thousand (RM2,300,000.00) only and we hereby tender to purchase 
property known as:- 

LOT NOS. P.T. 6727/14 AND P.T. 6727/15 

HELD UNDER TITLES NOS. H.S.(D) 882 AND 883 
MUKIM OF KUALA KUANTAN, DISTRICT OF KUANTAN, 

STATE OF PAHANG 

(BEARING POSTAL ADDRESS NO. B32 & B34, LORONG TUN ISMAIL 1, SRI